Exposure to interest rate risk

The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Company’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based
on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting date were:-

 Group
 2022 2021
 RM RM

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets 1,763,779  7,654,253
Financial liabilities (1,562,791) (655,581)

  200,988 6,998,672

Floating rate instrument
Financial liabilities (6,195,646)  (12,222,144)

 Company
 2022 2021
 RM RM

Fixed rate instrument
Financial assets 7,379 7,200

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group and the Company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets and financial liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting date would not affect profit
or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for floating rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in the interest rates as at the end of the financial year would have (decreased)/
increased equity and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables remained constant.

 Equity Profit or loss
  100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp
  increase decrease increase decrease

Group RM RM RM RM
2022
Financial liabilities (47,087)  47,087 (47,087)  47,087

2021
Financial liabilities (92,888) 92,888 (92,888) 92,888

25.6  Fair value measurement

The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities of the Group and the Company at the reporting date
approximate their fair values due to their short-term nature or they are floating rate instruments re-priced to market
interest rates on or near the reporting date.

GREENYIELD BERHAD   |   ANNUAL REPORT 2022 98

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

25. Financial instruments (continued)

25.7 Reconciliation of liabilities arising from financing activities

   Acqui-  31
 1 January Cash New sition  December
 2022  flows lease (Note 7) Others 2022